

FOI 0012/2021

1. Please could you provide the number of active police stations, along with the address of each (By 'active,' I mean a facility with a physical public facing counter)

Answer: 25

SiteName	Site_Info.Address1	Site_Info.Address2	Site_Info.Address3	Site_Info.Town	Site_Info.PostCode
Battle Police Station	North Trade Road			Battle	TN33 0EX
Bexhill Police Station	Dundonald House	Terminus Road		Bexhill	TN39 3NR
Bognor Regis Police Station	London Road			Bognor Regis	PO21 1BA
Brighton Police Station	John Street			Brighton	BN2 2LA
Burgess Hill Police Station	The Brow			Burgess Hill	RH15 9BS
Chichester Police Station	Kingsham Road			Chichester	PO19 2AD
Crawley Police Station	Northgate Avenue	Northgate		Crawley	RH10 1XQ
Crowborough Police Station	Crowborough Hill			Crowborough	TN6 2DA
Hailsham Police Station	George Street			Hailsham	BN27 1AB
Hastings Police Station	Bohemia Road			Hastings	TN34 1JJ
Haywards Heath Police Station	Bolnore Road			Haywards Heath	RH14 4BA
Horsham Police Station	Hurst Road			Horsham	RH12 2DJ
Littlehampton Police Station	East Street			Littlehampton	BN17 6AR
Midhurst Police Station	Bepton Road			Midhurst	GU29 9NB
Rye Police Station	Cinque Port Street			Rye	TN31 7AN
Seaford Police Station	Church Street			Seaford	BN25 1HG
Shoreham Police Station	Ham Road			Shoreham	BN43 6PA
Steyning Police Station	Charlton Street			Steyning	BN44 3LE
Uckfield Police Station	New Town			Uckfield	TN22 5DL
Worthing Police Station	21 Chatsworth Road			Worthing	BN11 1NA
Lewes Police Station	7 North Street			Lewes	BN7 2PA

Hove Town Hall - Police Community Office	Hove Police Office	Hove Town Hall	Norton Road	Hove	BN3 4AH
Eastbourne Community Police Office, Grove Road	Premises at 1 Grove Road	Fourth Floor		Eastbourne	BN21 4TW
Newhaven Saxon House	Meeching Road			Newhaven	BN9 9QX
Chequer Mead	De La Warr Road			East Grinstead	RH19 3BS

N.B Please be aware these figures do not take into account the police stations we have not closed but where we removed the front counter facility.

2. Could you also provide the number of police stations that have closed over the last ten years?

Answer 7

3. Could these be broken down by the month they closed, and if possible could the address be provided too?

Eastbourne Police Station (REPLACED by new office at Council Building, 1 Grove Road with front counter facility)	Grove Road	Eastbourne	BN21 4UF	October 2012
Hove Police Station (REPLACED by new office at Hove Town Hall, Norton Road with front counter facility)	Holland Road	Hove	BN3 1JY	Feb 2013
Peacehaven Police Station (Replaced with "by appointment" facility at the Meridian Centre)	South Coast Road	Peacehaven	BN10 7PD	Sep 2016
Petworth Police Station (Replaced with "by appointment" facility at Petworth Library)	Rosemary Lane	Petworth	GU28 0BA	Feb 2016
Selsey Police Station (Replaced with "by appointment" facility at Selsey Town Hall)	28 Chichester Road	Selsey	BN20 0NB	Feb 2018
Newhaven Police Station (REPLACED by new office at Saxon House, Meeching Road with front counter facility)	South Road	Newhaven	BN9 9QJ	April 2015
Lancing Police Station (Replaced with "by appointment" facility at Lancing Parish Hall)	London Road	Lancing	BN15 9BB	April 2018

N.B The dates when we closed the front offices was never actually recorded anywhere, but we have used the dates of new facilities.